Sunlight Readable LCD
• View all process values
• Change modes and setpoints
• Status lines – RSSI, pump run/error
Secure, Reliable Cellular Connectivity
• LTE CatM1 – works with AT&T, T-Mobile and
Verizon
• Double encryption with unique, revocable

applications such as water towers, master meters, and leak
sensors) or a SmartUPS power kit.
The solar power kit provides 7 days of autonomy when there is
no sun.  Solar and battery voltage are both monitored by the
MAK.
The SmartUPS power kit takes 110VAC and provides 24V of
battery backed up power for the electronics with a minimum
backup period of 8 hours during power loss.  Battery voltage
and power loss are both monitored by the MAK.
Ready - to - install, Secure Process
Monitoring Gateway
Classic Gateway  Automation  Kit
Mechanical
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-S-050-P-1212-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 50 watt solar kit, 1 universal I/O module, poly carb 12x12" enclosure
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-S-050-S-1111-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 50 watt solar kit, 1 universal I/O module, stainless steel 11x11" enclosure
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-S-050-C-1111-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 50 watt solar kit, 1 universal I/O module, carbon steel 11x11" enclosure
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-S-100-P-1614-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 100 watt solar kit, 1 universal I/O module, poly carb 16x14" enclosure
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-S-100-S-1513-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 100 watt solar kit, 1 universal I/O module, stainless steel 15x13" enclosure
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-S-100-C-1513-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 100 watt solar kit, 1 universal I/O module, carbon steel 15x13" enclosure
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-B-006-P-1614-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 144 watt SmartUPS, 1 universal I/O module, poly carb 16x14" enclosure
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-B-006-S-1513-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 144 watt SmartUPS, 1 universal I/O module, stainless steel 15x13" enclosure
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-B-006-C-1513-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 144 watt SmartUPS, 1 universal I/O module, carbon steel 15x13" enclosure
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-B-015-P-1614-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 360 watt SmartUPS, 1 universal I/O module, poly carb 16x14" enclosure
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-B-015-S-1513-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 360 watt SmartUPS, 1 universal I/O module, stainless steel 15x13" enclosure
MAK-SC-GW-U-1-B-015-C-1513-000 m.Smart™ MAK gateway, 360 watt SmartUPS, 1 universal I/O module, carbon steel 15x13" enclosure
425 N. Meridian Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73107
1-844-365-8647 ◼ www.d6labs.com ◼ sales@d6labs.com
Classic Gateway Automation Kit